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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 989 767 1439 1476 4671
Semester Credit Hours 13120 4534 19357 9148 46159

First-Time Freshmen 14 6 21 7 48
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 318 149 329 234 1030
Sophomore 159 58 196 102 515
Junior 173 86 307 202 768
Senior 252 168 526 377 1323

Undergrads 902 461 1358 915 3636
Graduate 77 304 79 559 1019
Doctoral 10 2 2 2 16

White 50 36 29 43 158
Black 21 4 4 4 33
Hispanic 805 658 1292 1385 4140
Asian/Pacific 8 4 7 12 31
American Ind 0 1 0 2 3
International 105 62 106 28 301
Unknown 0 2 1 2 5

Under 18 4 79 15 112 210
18-19 326 50 394 76 846
20-21 216 45 387 124 772
22-24 236 145 327 294 1002
25-29 140 163 181 326 810
30-34 40 113 61 226 440
35-39 17 77 33 153 280
40-49 10 66 33 128 237
50-64 0 29 8 34 71
65 and Over 0 0 0 3 3

Texas Counties 844 675 1305 1419 4243
Foreign Countries 103 65 101 33 302
Other States 42 27 33 24 126

College of Arts & Sciences 507 371 665 492 2035
College of Business Admin 346 218 277 218 1059
College of Education 108 141 397 653 1299
College of Nursing & Health Sci 28 37 100 113 278

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral
Average    Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age

25 23.41 31.81 33.25



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 3 31 33 4140 301 5 158 4671
Semester Credit Hours 20 262 396 40683 3246 38 1514 46159

Women 2 19 8 2677 134 3 72 2915
Men 1 12 25 1463 167 2 86 1756

Full Time 0 15 25 2097 211 1 79 2428
Part Time 3 16 8 2043 90 4 79 2243

First-Time Freshmen 0 0 0 41 4 0 3 48
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 0 10 13 925 33 2 47 1030
Sophomore 0 3 0 484 21 0 7 515
Junior 1 2 6 703 34 1 21 768
Senior 1 6 9 1224 49 0 34 1323

Undergrad Full-Time 0 12 24 2032 119 1 72 2260
Undergrad Part-Time 2 9 4 1304 18 2 37 1376
Graduate  Full-Time 0 2 1 64 86 0 3 156
Graduate  Part-Time 1 6 4 737 71 2 42 863
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 0 1 6 0 4 12
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4

Under 18 0 7 0 193 2 1 7 210
18-19 0 4 8 784 21 1 28 846
20-21 0 4 3 694 56 0 15 772
22-24 0 5 10 853 103 0 31 1002
25-29 0 3 5 720 61 0 21 810
30-34 3 2 1 393 27 0 14 440
35-39 0 2 3 244 18 0 13 280
40-49 0 3 1 196 13 3 21 237
50-64 0 1 2 60 0 0 8 71
65 and Over 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Texas Counties 3 26 21 4035 36 4 118 4243
Foreign Countries 0 2 3 32 265 0 0 302
Other States 0 3 9 73 0 1 40 126

College of Arts & Sciences 1 19 11 1871 53 4 76 2035
College of Business Admin 0 7 10 790 222 0 30 1059
College of Education 2 4 8 1222 19 1 43 1299
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 1 4 257 7 0 9 278



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 302 126 4243 4671
Semester Credit Hours 3165 1334 41660 46159

Women 134 57 2724 2915
Men 168 69 1519 1756

Full Time 204 75 2149 2428
Part Time 98 51 2094 2243

First-Time Freshmen 4 2 42 48
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0

All Freshman 38 17 975 1030
Sophomore 21 11 483 515
Junior 32 23 713 768
Senior 50 43 1230 1323

Undergrad Full-Time 113 68 2079 2260
Undergrad Part-Time 28 26 1322 1376
Graduate  Full-Time 85 4 67 156
Graduate  Part-Time 69 24 770 863
Doctoral  Full-Time 6 3 3 12
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 1 2 4

White 0 40 118 158
Black 3 9 21 33
Hispanic 32 73 4035 4140
Asian/Pacific 2 3 26 31
American Ind 0 0 3 3
International 265 0 36 301
Unknown 0 1 4 5

Under 18 7 2 201 210
18-19 23 20 803 846
20-21 48 16 708 772
22-24 104 28 870 1002
25-29 61 24 725 810
30-34 29 13 398 440
35-39 18 11 251 280
40-49 12 9 216 237
50-64 0 3 68 71
65 and Over 0 0 3 3

College of Arts & Sciences 59 57 1919 2035
College of Business Admin 214 25 820 1059
College of Education 19 36 1244 1299
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 10 8 260 278



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 1 0 2 8 6 14
Asian/Pacific 7 5 2 7 21 95 102 197
Black 3 4 1 20 28 85 281 366
Hispanic 873 1250 431 782 3336 22979 13283 36262
International 8 71 10 48 137 1039 754 1793
Unknown 1 1 1 0 3 18 8 26
White 22 27 15 45 109 537 707 1244

Total A. Undergraduate 915 1358 461 902 3636 24761 15141 39902

B. Graduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Asian/Pacific 5 2 1 0 8 43 6 49
Black 1 0 3 1 5 6 24 30
Hispanic 510 41 227 23 801 3015 1382 4397
International 20 34 51 52 157 513 874 1387
Unknown 1 0 1 0 2 6 6 12
White 21 2 21 1 45 122 109 231

Total B. Graduate 559 79 304 77 1019 3711 2401 6112

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 1 1 2 0 16 16
Hispanic 2 1 0 0 3 24 0 24
International 0 1 1 5 7 9 57 66
White 0 0 0 4 4 0 39 39

Total C. Doctoral 2 2 2 10 16 33 112 145

Total 1476 1439 767 989 4671 28505 17654 46159


